Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> Linda Breathitt Commissioner

October 8, 2013

M. Todd Osterloh Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 333 West Vine Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KY 40507

RE: Case No. 2013-00237

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

nde Saulkner

LF/rs

cc: Parties of Record



## FILED

SEP 27 2013

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Ĭn	the	1/4	atter	of.
111	uie	IVI	aller	()1.

Application of Water Service Corporation	)	
of Kentucky for a General Adjustment	)	Case No. 2013-00237
in Existing Rates	)	,

## APPLICATION FOR GENERAL ADJUSTMENT IN EXISTING RATES

Water Service Corporation of Kentucky, by counsel, submits its application for an increase in rates pursuant to KRS 278.190 to be effective October 27, 2013, or sooner if allowed by the Commission.

- 1. Water Service Corporation of Kentucky is a Kentucky corporation, whose stock is wholly owned by Utilities, Inc. The mailing address of Water Service Corporation of Kentucky is 2335 Sanders Road, Northbrook, Illinois, 60062. Water Service Corporation of Kentucky can be reached via e-mail through its attorney Todd Osterloh at tosterloh@sturgillturner.com.
- 2. Water Service Corporation of Kentucky currently owns and operates water production, transmission, and distribution facilities in the cities of Middlesboro and Clinton. It serves approximately 7,362 customers. It also has a contract with the City of Clinton to operate the City's wastewater system. The wastewater system and operations are not part of this rate application.
- 3. A certified copy of the articles of incorporation was filed in Case No. 2002-00142.